

FILED
SID J. WHITE

MAY 21 1992

CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

By *[Signature]*
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

REGINALD S. WHITE,
Appellant,

vs.

Case No. 75,571

STATE OF FLORIDA, :
Appellee.

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
IN AND FOR HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY
STATE OF FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

JAMES MARION MOORMAN
PUBLIC DEFENDER
TENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

PAUL C. HELM
ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER
FLORIDA BAR NUMBER 229687

Public Defender's Office
Polk County Courthouse
P. O. Box 9000--Drawer PD
Bartow, FL 33830
(813) 534-4200

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

TOPICAL INDEX TO BRIEF

	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED APPELLANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO PRESENT HIS DEFENSE THROUGH THE TESTIMONY OF FAVORABLE WITNESSES BY EXCLUDING TESTIMONY THAT APPELLANT WAS INTOXICATED AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE AND THAT THERE WAS A REASONABLE DOUBT OF HIS ABILITY TO FORM A SPECIFIC INTENT.	1
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF APPELLANT'S STATEMENT CONCERNING HIS FEAR OF PUNISHMENT BECAUSE IT WAS NOT RELEVANT TO ANY MATERIAL ISSUE AND THE DANGER OF UNFAIR PREJUDICE OUTWEIGHED ITS PROBATIVE VALUE.	4
ISSUE IV	
THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS BY INSTRUCTING THE JURY UPON AND FINDING THIS OFFENSE TO BE COLD, CALCULATED, AND PREMEDITATED.	5
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<u>Buenoano v. State,</u> 527 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1988)	6
<u>Cheshire v. State,</u> 568 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990)	5
<u>Hall v. State,</u> 568 So.2d 882 (Fla. 1990)	3
<u>Klokoc v. State,</u> 589 So.2d 219 (Fla. 1991)	6
<u>Patterson v. New York,</u> 432 U.S. 197, 97 S.Ct. 2319, 53 L.Ed.2d 281 (1977)	3
<u>Rivera v. State,</u> 561 So.2d 536 (Fla. 1990)	4
<u>Swafford v. State,</u> 533 So.2d 270 (Fla. 1988)	5
<u>Yohn v. State,</u> 476 So.2d 123 (Fla. 1985)	4
